2.00/5.00/7.00
230/580/6.10
0.30/1.39/263
0.30/1.71/1.96
6.30
7.70
3.61/340
6.80/4.00
5.0
41
A++ / A+
257 /1,365
335
47
52
63
26.35(1/4)
@127 (1/2)
Flare
-15/50
-20/18

270/6.80/7.70
3.00/690/7.24
0.40/200/257
0.40/230/ 250
9.10
10.60
340/ 3.00
6.70/3.90
6.8
5.0
A++/A
355/1,795
3.50
48
52
65
@9.52 (3/8)
21588 (5/8)
Flare
-20/50
-20/18

INDOOR MJ18PC NSK MJ24PC NSK

COMBINATION
. Cooling Min. / Rated / Max. kW
Capacity : :
Heating Min. / Rated / Max. kW
Cooling Min. / Rated / Max. kW
Power Input - -
Heating Min. / Rated / Max. kW
Cooling Rated A
Running C t
s e Heating Rated A
EER / COP kWh / kwh
SEER / SCOP kWh / kwh
i 9 kw
P Design Cooll.ng @ 35°C
Heating @-10°C kw
Seasonal Energy Label Cooling / Heating -
Annual Energy Consumption Cooling / Heating  kWh
Dehumidification Rate 2/h
ODU Sound Pressure Level Cooh.ng Rated dB(A)
Heating Rated dB(A)
ODU Sound Power Level Cool|.ng Rated dB(A)
Heating Rated dB(A)
Liquid Outer Dia. mm (inch)
Piping Connections Gas Outer Dia. mm (inch)
Connections Method
Cooling Min. / Max. °C
ion R
Operation Range (Outdoor) T Min. / Max. oc
Power Supply @/V/Hz
Power Input Min. / Nom. / Max. W
Air Flow Rate H/M/L m3/min
Dimensions Body W x HxD mm
Bod kg (Ib
Weight o. y. 9 (1bs)
Shipping kg (lbs)
Sound Pressure Level Cooling H/M/L dB(A)
Sound Power Level Cooling Max dB(A)
Piping Connections Drain O.D./ID. mm

1/220-240/ 50
26/39/60
158/124/100
975 x 354 x 209
10.9 (24.0)
13.9 (30.6)
44/38/34
59
@215/160

1/220-240 /50
27145/ 60
16.9/12.8/104
975 x 354 x 209
11.5 (25.4)
14,5 (32.0)
46/41/36
65
@215/160

OUTDOOR UuUB1 U20 UuC1 u40

Power Supply
Circuit Breaker

Power Supply Cable (included Earth)

Dimensions
Weight
Compressor

Refrigerant

Total Piping Length
Piping Elevation

Min
Net W x HxD
Net
Type
Type

GWP (Global Warming Potential)
Precharged Amount

t-CO2eq.
Control
Additional Charging Volume
Air Flow Rate Rated

Min. / Max.
IDU-ODU Max.

@/V/Hz
A

No. x mm?
mm

kg

kg

g/m

m>/min x No.
m

m

1/220-240/50
20
3Cx25
870 x 650 x 330
44.5
Twin Rotary
R32
675
1.2
0.810
EEV
20
50 x 1
5.0/35.0
30

1/220-240/ 50
25
3Cx25
950 x 834 x 330
57.7
Twin Rotary
R32
675
1.9
1.283
EEV
40
58 x 1
5.0/50.0
30




